

## **Certificate of conformity**

## **Food Contact Approval**

Our products: Advantage Smooth White Gloss

**Advantage Smooth White Strong** 

Advantage MF White SupraKraft Strong

Our products are manufactured from virgin fibbers with the addition of small amounts of paper chemicals. The paper may stand in direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs.

The paper grades are in compliance with the rules of the

Edition	Chapter/Section
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004	Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, Official Journal of the European Union No. L 338/4 of 13.11.2004, modified by app. no. 5.17 of the regulation (EC) No 596/2009 of 18 June 2009 modified by app. no. 5.17 of the regulation (EC) No 596/2009 of 18 June 2009
Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Goods - LFGB	In the version of the notification of 3 June 2013, last amendment by article 4 of the law of 7 August 2013, §§ 30 and 31
BgVV	German Recommendation XXXVI, 34 <sup>th</sup> memorandum, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 10,14 (1967), including the 215 <sup>th</sup> memorandum, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 56, 1017-1022 (2013), state of 1 June 2013
FDA	Title 21, Chapter 1 ( 1 April 2013 edition), § 176.170, 176.180

The figures above are based on methods for testing papers and boards for food packaging, included in CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE no. **37829 U 14**, issued 16 May 2014 by certified laboratory ISEGA, D-63704 Aschaffenburg, SRN

Our products are manufactured in compliance with good manufacturing practice as stated in Directive 1935/2004 of 27th. October 2004, European Directive no. 94/62/CE of 20/12/1994, Official Journal of the European Communities L365/10 of 31 December 1994, last amendment by the Directive 2013/2/EU of the Commission of 7 February 2013, Official Journal of the European Union L 37/10 of 8 February 2013 and products are also in compliance with norms EN 13427, 13428, 13430, 13431, 13695-1 and 13695-2.

Our products are also manufactured in compliance with rules stated in Directive 1895/2005 ES - Restriction of usage of epoxy-derivate by products on material and articles to come into direct contact with food and Directive 2023/2006/CE valid from the 1st August 2008.

If any conditions are changed, which affect information issued above, you will receive an updated statement.

Date: 14.7.2014

mondi

Litoměřická 272, 411 08 Štětí Czech Republic

Czech Republic IČ: 26 16 15 16 DIČ: CZ26161516 www.mondiaroup.com

**Signature** 

Dr. Ing. Juraj KILIAN Technical Center Manager